

# KANE COUNTY PUBLIC LANDS DEPARTMENT

76 North Main Street • Kanab, UT 84741 435.644.4964

> JUNE 15, 2022 10:00 AM

## **Recreation & Transportation Special Service District Meeting**

### **AGENDA**

Call to Order - Tony Wright

• Approval of 03-16-2022 R&T meeting minutes.

### Financial Update:

- Update/Overview on RTSSD funds & Budget- Clayton Cutler
- Checks and Signatures for review- Clayton Cutler
- Peek-a-boo Staging area proposal Tony Wright
- Kanab City lights project Clayton Cutler-Donnie Riddle
- ATV Bridge discussion. Possible action and decision of helping the project move forward with the help of RTSSD's involvement.

| $\sim 1$ | D .              |
|----------|------------------|
| ( )ther  | <b>Business:</b> |
| Outer    | Dusiness.        |

Adjourn.

#### - Phone in - 435-676-9000 -Enter participant code- 168030

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Clayton Cutler. Agenda items may be accelerated or taken out of order without notice as the Committee deems appropriate. All items to be placed on the agenda contact Clayton Cutler by noon Monday, prior to the meeting.

ccutler@kane.utah.gov 435-644-4366